8-5-58

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

08-12-1998



100792031

8.5.98

Patent and Trademark Office

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr.	ademarks Please	record the attached original documents or copy th	ereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Xionics International Limited		Xionics Document Technologies, Inc. 70 Blanchard Road, P.O. #M1110	
	A Corporation of the United Kingdon		Burlington, MA 01803	
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Corporation-State: <u>Detaware</u>	
	Execution Date: August 3, 1998			
4. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Frademark Registration No.(s)	
			1,641,067	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	Anne W. Hulecki The Law Office of Anne W. Hulecki 12 Storey Drive Lincoln, MA 01773	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4): Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>
rigina	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing document.	NOT USE THIS		s a true copy of the
igim	Anne W. Hulecki	anne	V. Huleli August 5.	1998
		Signature	Date	
			Total number of pages compri	sing cover sheet: 1
мв :	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	MAY : 17 - MAY : LEAVE - MAY CO. 1 - MAY C		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required sove	er sheet informat	ion to:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	iarks		
:Atredy:	meša eujona			

08/11/1998 SSNITH 00000005 1641067

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0691

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Xionics International Limited ("Assignor"), a company of the United Kingdom, Of Highbridge House, 93-96 Oxford, Uxbridge, Middlesex, UB8 1LU, United Kingdom, has adopted, used and is using the trademark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, identified as follows:

Mark		Registration No.	Date of Registration
	XIONICS	1,641,067	April 16, 1991
WHEREAS	Xionics Document Tech	nnologies, Inc. ("Assigned	e") of 70 Blanchard Road,
P.O. #M1110), Burlington, MA 01803	is desirous of acquiring s	aid mark and the registration

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof along with any and all renewals, extensions and/or continuations thereof, and in and to any causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of said trademark and renewals, extensions or continuations thereof.

XIONICS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

J	Name: Robert L. Lentz	
Directo		······································

REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0692

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

thereof.

RECORDED: 08/05/1998

Middlesex, ss:	
Robert L. Lentz	, 1998, before me appeared the above named , the person who signed this instrument, who as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with
	Notary Public Print Name: Carolyn E. Ramm
	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Jul., 7, 201 TRADEMARK